CivicPlus is fair and appropriate in relation to the services provided and is in the best interests of 
the City and its residents. 

SECTION 2.  This Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to enter into a contract 
with CivicPlus, for meeting management software and maintenance, in an amount not to exceed 
Thirty-one Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two and 88/100 Dollars ($31,462.88) for a Term of up 
to Five (5) years.  The terms of the contract shall be substantially in accordance with the draft 
agreement attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and shall be approved as to form by the Director of 
Law.  

SECTION 3.   It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning